

SW-30) NC 751 NC 54 Sidewalk Construction Item Bid List				City of Durham Engineer's Estimate		Lanier Construction		Holins Construction Services		Sal Construction Co		Carolina Earth Movers, Inc		
Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Est. Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,937.21	\$11,937.21	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0043000000-N	226	LUMP SUM GRADING	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$47,780.00	\$47,780.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	40	LF	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$660.40	\$26,416.00
4077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE FOR TREE PROTECTION	5	TON		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	50	CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	30	TON	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (ABC STONE)	120	TON	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$61.00	\$7,320.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00
2286000000-N	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,276.00	\$3,276.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
2374000000-N	840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03, TYPE **	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2396000000-N	840	FRAME WITH COVER, STD 840.54	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
2418000000-E	SP	FRAME WITH GRATES, DRIVEWAY DROP INLET	36	LF	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$118.00	\$4,248.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00
2440000000-N	852	CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	689	SY	\$40.00	\$27,560.00	\$50.00	\$34,450.00	\$40.00	\$27,560.00	\$61.00	\$42,029.00	\$75.00	\$51,675.00
2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	11	EA	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$3,410.00	\$37,510.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00
2612000000-E	848	6" CONC. DRIVEWAY, 6" CONC. SIDEWALK & 6" CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION W/ 6" CURB	185	SY	\$55.00	\$10,175.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$95.00	\$17,575.00	\$82.00	\$15,170.00	\$112.50	\$20,812.50
2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$137.00	\$548.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
2893000000-N	859	CONVERT EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO JUNCTION BOX WITH MANHOLE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
3524000000-E	SP	VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4'	100	LF	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
3691000003-N	SP	CURB INLET SILT INTERCEPTOR	5	EA	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
4399000000-N	1105	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
5768000000-N	1520	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	420	LF	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00
6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	4840	SY	\$4.13	\$19,989.20	\$1.10	\$5,324.00	\$0.50	\$2,420.00	\$1.40	\$6,776.00	\$2.25	\$10,890.00
411610000-N	904	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$137.00	\$411.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
3548000000-E	866	GREEN VINYL COATED METAL TERMINAL POST FOR 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$123.94	\$247.88
3542000000-E	866	GREEN VINYL COATED METAL LINE POST FOR 48" CHAIN LINK FENCE	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$53.37	\$533.70
					Total	\$250,681.41		\$207,914.00		\$222,935.00		\$224,716.00		\$293,395.08